PARTNER IN HANDEL & INDUSTRIE

nette-deutschland.de

Lebensmittelrechtliche Konformitatserklarung

Fur unseren Artikel:
Pergament-Ersatz braun 1/16 Bogen

mit der folgenden Artikel-Nummer:
121187

Hiermit bestatigen wir auf der Grundlage der uns vorliegenden Lebensmittelunbedenklichkeits-
erklarung des Produzenten, dass die von uns oben genannten Artikel fir den Kontakt mit Lebensmitteln
geeignet sind und den daflir vorgesehenen Gesetzen sowie Richtlinien entsprechen.

Zum eigenen Schutz unserer Lieferquellen sind Vorlieferant und Untersuchungslabor sowie dritte
beteiligte Personen unkenntlich gemacht. Die uns vorliegende Originalerklarung kann den zustandigen
Behdrden auf Verlangen zur Verfiigung gestellt werden.

Unsere Bestatigung setzt voraus, dass der Packstoff sachgeman weiterverarbeitet wird. Die spezielle
Eignung dieses Packstoffes kann nur vom sachkundigen Fillguterzeuger oder Abpacker beurteilt
werden.

Diese Konformitatserklarung ersetzt zuvor ausgestellte Konformitatserklarungen und besitzt eine
allgemeine Gultigkeit ab Ausstellungsdatum bis zum 09.10.2026 bzw. bis zur Anderung der
Gesetzeslage.

Gottingen, den 14.04.2025

-
a -

IE

e 8

Sl

Nette GmbH Niederlassung Leipzig Geschiftsfihrer: Dipl-Kim. Michael Mette
Elliehauser Weg 7-11, 37079 Gottingen Oststrale 5, 06231 Bad Durrenberg OT Nempitz Steuer-MNr: 20/210/22840

Telefon: +49 55169 47-0 Telefon: +49 3462542 465-0 Amtsgericht Gottingen HRB 1028

Telefax: +4% 551469 47-27 Telefax: +49 3462542 65-11 USt-ld-Nr: DE 249 606 280

E-Mail: info@nette-deutschland.de E-Mail.  leipzig@nette-deutschland.de Z5WG-Nr: DESE44 530633838



Lebensmittelunbedenklichkeitserklarung des Lieferanten:

Certificate
SRR

Product: greaseproof paper
greaseproof paper unbleached

The above-mentioned products are intended for use as food contact materials and were tested for sensary
behavior, inhibitors, colour fastness optical brighteners and mineral cils and a heat stability tests (2 h at 220
°C) were carried out. Furthermore, the product was tested for glyoxal, formaldehyde, isothiazolinones,
bronopol, primary aromatic amines, ethanolamines, dialkyl ketones and metals in the hot water extract, as
well as 3-MCPD and DCP in the cold water extract. Mineral oils were analyzed in Tenax Migrat. In addition,
GC-MS overview analyses of Tenax migrates of the present samples (test conditions: 2 h, 175 °C) and sol-
vent extracts (test conditions: 24 h, 20°C) were examined. The materials were also analyzed in accordance
with FDA 21 CFR 176.170 and perfluorinated and polyfluorinated alkyl substances (PFAS) were determined
The material has also been tested in accordance with Ministerial Decree 21/03/73 for all types of food and
meets all requirements (I test report CAL25-016634-2 dated 31.03.2025).

The products may be in direct contact with dry, moist and fatty foodstuffs and are suitable for baking purpos-
es.

With regard to manner and extent of the performed examinations and considering the intended use de-

scribed above, the tested present sample is in compliance with the following regulations, each in their current
version:

+ Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 27 October 2004 on
materials and articles intended to come into contact with food and repealing Directives 80/5S90/EEC and
89/109/EEC

« Foodstuffs, Consumer Goods and Animal Feed Code (“Foodstuffs and Animal Feed Code” — LFGB) of 18t
September 2005

* Recommendation of the BfR No. XXXVI for Paper and board for food contact

» Recommendation of the BfR No. XXXVI/2 for paper and paperboard for baking purposes for the contact
with or affects foodstuffs during baking

o Code of Federal Regulation, Food and Drugs (FDA) 21 CFR 176.170
e Ministerial Decree 21/03/73

The physical/technological applicability of the article has to be verified and ensured by the respective user
himself. The traceability according to Regulation (EC) No. 1935/2004 as well as good manufacturing practice
in terms of Regulation (EC) No. 2023/2006 has to be guaranteed by the company mentioned above.

p-p

Food Chemist

NENEENER RN R

14™ April 2025
The certificate is valid until 9" October 2026.




